Location

Summary

4/26/2024
9:52 PM

4/26/2024
8:58 PM

4/26/2024
7:24 PM

4/26/2024
6:05 PM

4/26/2024
5:18 PM

4/26/2024
2:19 PM

4/26/2024
10:25 AM

4/26/2024
9:18 AM

4/26/2024
1:05 AM

Vehicle
Burglary

Shoplifting

Shoplifting

Arrest

Petty Theft

Arrest

Vandalism

Stolen Vehicle

Warrant

4500 Block Scenic Vista Dr
Beat 5

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

1000 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 4

1600 Block Creekside Dr
Beat 3

400 Block Blue Ravine Rd
Beat 2

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

7600 Block Folsom-Auburn Rd
Beat 1

2600 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 3

700 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

Unknown suspect(s) broke into vehicle and stole purse containing driver’s license and debit card.

Three unknown suspects stole multiple pairs of shoes from store. Loss approximately $634.

Unknown suspect stole 4 pairs of Nike sandals.

Brandy Strelz, 46, of NPA was contacted at the location. Arrested for 3056 PC. Booked at Sacramento
County Jail.

Unknown suspect stole cell phone

Tyler Maile, 33, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 11364(A) HS, 11377(A) HS, and
602(K) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) damaged building exterior and benches.

Unknown suspect(s) rented Bobcat excavator and failed to return it.

Gregory Gifford, 59, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued citation for outstanding warrants.



