Date	Туре	Location	Summary
4/26/2024 9:52 PM	Vehicle Burglary	4500 Block Scenic Vista Dr Beat 5	Unknown suspect(s) broke into vehicle and stole purse containing driver's license and debit card.
4/26/2024 8:58 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Three unknown suspects stole multiple pairs of shoes from store. Loss approximately \$634.
4/26/2024 7:24 PM	Shoplifting	1000 Block E Bidwell St Beat 4	Unknown suspect stole 4 pairs of Nike sandals.
4/26/2024 6:05 PM	Arrest	1600 Block Creekside Dr Beat 3	Brandy Strelz, 46, of NPA was contacted at the location. Arrested for 3056 PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/26/2024 5:18 PM	Petty Theft	400 Block Blue Ravine Rd Beat 2	Unknown suspect stole cell phone
4/26/2024 2:19 PM	Arrest	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Tyler Maile, 33, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 11364(A) HS, 11377(A) HS, and 602(K) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/26/2024 10:25 AM	Vandalism	7600 Block Folsom-Auburn Rd Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) damaged building exterior and benches.
4/26/2024 9:18 AM	Stolen Vehicle	2600 Block E Bidwell St Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) rented Bobcat excavator and failed to return it.
4/26/2024 1:05 AM	Warrant	700 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Gregory Gifford, 59, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued citation for outstanding warrants.